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CONTACT INFORMATION  
DUPAGE REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION 

421 N. County Farm Road  
Wheaton, IL 60187  

AMBER QUIRK  
Regional Superintendent of Schools  

630 407-5800  
www.dupageroe.org 

Administrative Team 
Amber Quirk, Regional Superintendent 
Dr. Vickie Trotter, Assistant Regional Superintendent 
VACANT, Director of Finance and Operations 

Administrative Assistants Team 
Kelly Kozerka, Administrative Assistant, Compliance & Health Life Safety 
Lori Ladesic, Administrative Assistant, Human Resources/FOIA, Calendars 
Raquel Wadsworth, Administrative Specialist, Bus Driver Training 

630 407-5800 
aquirk@dupageroe.org 
vtrotter@dupageroe.org 
 

kkozerka@dupageroe.org 
lladesic@dupageroe.org 
rwadsworth@dupageroe.org 

Educator Licensure Team/High School Equivalency (GED)/Work Permits gedhse@dupageroe.org 
Liz Bryers, Licensure Specialist Lead ebryers@dupageroe.org 

cert@dupageroe.org 

Finance Team 
VACANT, Director of Finance and Operations 
Anna Wieczorek, Senior Accountant-Accounts Payable 
Cecilia Stroe, Senior Accountant-Accounts Receivable 
Lora Abruscato, Payroll Specialist 

Homeless Liaison 
Heather Britton, Program Director 

Parents as Teachers Team 
Rhonda Eubanks, Program Director 

Truancy Prevention Team 
Annie Jones, Truancy and Attendance Lean 
Angie Tijerina, Administrative Specialist 

Center for Professional Learning 
Professional Development Team 
Dr. Vickie Trotter, Assistant Regional Superintendent 
Adriana Salazar, Administrative Specialist 
Anissa Ramos, Administrative Specialist 

TIDE (Teacher Inservice for DuPage Educators) 
Kelley Zerfahs, Coordinator 
Sarah Baumbach, CPL Lead 

Center for Student Success (CSS) 
Kathy Ekstrand, Director of Student Services 

Alternative Learning Opportunities Program (ALOP)/Rebound Team 
Andrew True, Program Coordinator 

Safe Schools - Partners for Success Team 
Jeff Gerard, Principal 
Sandra Gorski, Assistant Principal 
Jennifer Johnson, Administrative Specialist 

awieczorek@dupageroe.org 
cstroe@dupageroe.org 
labruscato@dupageroe.org 

hbritton@dupageroe.org 

reubanks@dupageroe.org 

ajones@dupageroe.org 
atijerina@dupageroe.org 

630 407-6080 
vtrotter@dupageroe.org 
asalazar@dupageroe.org 
aramos@dupageroe.org 

kzerfahs@dupageroe.org 
sbaumbach@dupageroe.org 

kekstrand@dupageroe.org 

630 386-6781 
atrue@dupageroe.org 

630 543-4222 
jgerard@dupageroe.org 
sgorski@dupageroe.org 
jjohnson@dupageroe.org 

http://www.dupageroe.org/

